		02-07-2	2001					
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-53) OMB No. 0851-0011 (ex		101615		ER SHEET (OF COMMERCE Trademark Office		
To the Hon		-		cord the attached origina		▼ thereo[
1. Name of com Xiluo Zh Alan S. Walter J	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F I. Name of conveying party(ies): Xiluo Zhu Alan S. Brown Walter Joseph Griffiths Miquel N. Azevedo Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? D Yes Ct No			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc. Internal Address:				
3. Nature of co	nveyance:		- -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
🛛 Assignme	-	D Merger	. 5	itreet Address: 2655	5 Northweste	rn Highway		
Security A	greement	Change of Nan						
Other	·		. C	Sity: Southfield	State:MI	ZIP: 48034		
Execution Date: Octob	October, 17, er 27, 2000 and	2000, October 23, 1 October 17, 2000 respectiv	2000, /elv	ddillonal name(s) & address	a(es) attached? 🗅 Yes	824 No		
4. Application r	number(s) or patent	number(s):	, i					
If this docun	nent is being filed to	gether with a new applic	ation, the e	xecution date of the ap	plication is:			
A. Patent A	pplication No.(s)		1 1	3. Patent No.(s)				
09/68	4,127							
		Additional number	ers attached?	🗅 Yes 🕺 No				
	ddress of party to w locument should be	hom correspondence mailed:	6.	Total number of applica	tions and patents inv	olved: one		
Name: Rol	pert L. Steam	ns	- 7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00)		
internal Add	Internal Address:			Bi Enclosed - Check No. 17677				
	·			 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 				
Street Addre	ess: 5291 Colo	ny Drive North	- 8.	Deposit account numb	ər:			
City: <u>Sagi</u>	naw Slate	: <u>MI</u> ZIP: 4860	3	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		DO NO	T USE THIS	SPACE				
the original Robert	of my knowledge al	nd belief, the foregoing in	Signat		Januar	s a true copy of 7 24, 2001 Dale		
-	Mali	documents to be recorded Commissioner of Patent Washir		rks, Box Assignments	n to:			
	CERTIFICATION 37 C.F.R. 1.8a and 1.10 (Express Mail label number is mandatory.) (Express Mail certification is optional).							
I hereby certify that, on the date shown below, this correspondence is being: deposited with the United States Postal Service, in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.								
		C.F.R. 1.8a stage as first class mail.	🗍 as "Fre	37 C.F.R. 1.10* ress Mail Post Office to Ac	tdressee" Mailing			
02/06/2001 GTON11	00000206 09684127	stage as more blass man.			,			
01 FC:581		000P	Signature	K. Jchmolit	·····			
	Date: <u>January</u>	24, 2001	Nicol (type or prin	R. Schmolitz	ATENT			

REEL: 011486 FRAME: 0946

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, We, Xilou Zhu, Alan S. Brown, Walter Joseph Griffiths, and Miguel N. Azevedo, residing at the addresses indicated below, hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over the entire right, title and interest in **DUAL GALLERY PISTON** for which We have executed on even dates herewith

an application for Letters Patent of the United States, together with any and all improvements, divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and all rights to foreign convention priority and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent, as follows:

In all countries except the United States to:

Federal-Mogul Corporation, a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034; and

In the United States to:

Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc., a Michigan corporation, having its principal place of business at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034, a wholly owned subsidiary of Federal-Mogul Corporation.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent to Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

We hereby authorize and request any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent to Federal-Mogul Corporation, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

We hereby covenant and agree that We, our heirs, successors, legal representatives and assigns will at any time upon request and at the expense of Federal-Mogul Corporation and/or Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patents therefor, including testify in any legal proceeding.

We hereby represent and warrant that We have not granted any rights inc	consiste	nt with the	rights
granted herein.	-1	0	

Inventor's Name: Xilou Zhu	Legal Signature:	Timo Am		
Inventor's Address: 4969 Ridgeside Circle, Ann Arb	or, Michigan 48105			
Citizenship: Chinese				
Date: Oct. 17, 2000		~		
	Legal Signature:	(Qan Som	Court	Sumter,
Inventor's Name: Alan S. Brown Inventor's Address: 1365 Masterwood Drive; Saline;	xMishigan×48478	<u>LOU Pinna</u> cie	29154	Sumeery
Citizenship: British		S. Carolina	27134	
Date: Ocr 23 2000				
Invented Name: Walter Joseph Griffiths	_ Legal Signature: _	Walter grif	fitt	
Inventor's Address: <u>4 Jonathan Close, Lymington, I</u>	Hants., S041 9DY		/	
Citizenship: British	_		/	
Date: 27 October 2000		Ault	, ,	
Inventor's Name: Miguel N. Azevedo	_ Legal Signature:	AAA =	<u> </u>	
Inventor's Address: 4177 Boulder Pond Drive, Ann	Arbor, Michigari 4	3 108 /	·	
Citizenship: Brazilian	- //	•		
Date: (Ct. (7, 300)	\mathcal{O}			

RECORDED: 01/29/2001